Pew Global Attitudes Project
2012 Spring Survey Topline Results
July 12, 2012 Release

Methodological notes:

e Survey results are based on national samples except in China. For further details on
sample designs, see Survey Methods section.

¢ Due to rounding, percentages may not total 100%. The topline “total” columns show
100%, because they are based on unrounded numbers. When multiple responses are
allowed, totals may add to more than 100%.

¢ Since 2007, the Global Attitudes Project has used an automated process to generate
toplines. As a result, numbers may differ slightly from those published prior to 2007.

e Spring, 2011 survey in Pakistan was fielded before the death of Osama bin Laden (April
10 — April 26), while the Late Spring, 2011 survey was conducted afterwards (May 8 —
May 15).

e Trends from India prior to 2011 are not shown because those results were based on
less-representative samples of the population. Since 2011, the samples have been more
representative of the Indian population.

e Trends from Brazil prior to 2010 are not shown because those results were based on a
less-representative sample of the population. Since 2010, the samples have been more
representative of the Brazilian population.

¢ Trends from Egypt in 2002 are not shown because those results were based on a less-
representative sample of the population. Since 2006, the samples have been more
representative of the Egyptian population.

¢ Not all questions included in the Spring 2012 survey are presented in this topline.

Omitted questions have either been previously released or will be released in future
reports.
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way

things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2012 29 64 7 100
Spring, 2011 21 73 6 100
Spring, 2010 30 62 8 100
Fall, 2009 30 64 7 100
Spring, 2009 36 61 3 100
Spring, 2008 23 70 6 100
Spring, 2007 25 71 4 100
Spring, 2006 29 65 6 100
Spring, 2005 39 57 5 100
Spring, 2004 39 55 6 100
Summer, 2002 41 55 4 100
Britain Spring, 2012 30 65 5 100
Spring, 2011 32 61 7 100
Spring, 2010 31 63 7 100
Fall, 2009 29 64 7 100
Spring, 2009 21 76 4 100
Spring, 2008 30 65 5 100
Spring, 2007 30 66 4 100
Spring, 2006 35 58 6 100
Spring, 2005 44 51 5 100
Spring, 2004 38 58 4 100
May, 2003 46 49 5 100
March, 2003 30 63 6 100
Summer, 2002 32 64 4 100
France Spring, 2012 29 71 0 100
Spring, 2011 25 75 0 100
Spring, 2010 26 74 0 100
Fall, 2009 32 67 0 100
Spring, 2009 27 73 0 100
Spring, 2008 29 71 0 100
Spring, 2007 22 78 0 100
Spring, 2006 20 80 0 100
Spring, 2005 28 71 0 100
Spring, 2004 32 68 0 100
May, 2003 44 56 0 100
March, 2003 31 67 2 100
Summer, 2002 32 67 1 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way

things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Germany Spring, 2012 53 45 2 100
Spring, 2011 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2010 39 59 2 100
Fall, 2009 48 50 2 100
Spring, 2009 43 54 3 100
Spring, 2008 34 63 3 100
Spring, 2007 33 66 2 100
Spring, 2006 29 67 5 100
Spring, 2005 25 73 2 100
Spring, 2004 20 78 2 100
May, 2003 25 73 2 100
March, 2003 18 79 3 100
Summer, 2002 31 66 3 100
Spain Spring, 2012 10 88 2 100
Spring, 2011 15 83 2 100
Spring, 2010 22 76 2 100
Fall, 2009 21 75 3 100
Spring, 2009 21 77 2 100
Spring, 2008 50 43 7 100
Spring, 2007 51 45 4 100
Spring, 2006 50 46 4 100
Spring, 2005 51 44 5 100
May, 2003 45 52 3 100
March, 2003 41 47 12 100
Italy Spring, 2012 11 87 2 100
Fall, 2009 25 72 4 100
Spring, 2007 16 79 4 100
May, 2003 29 67 3 100
March, 2003 20 74 7 100
Summer, 2002 24 70 6 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way

things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Greece Spring, 2012 2 98 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 33 62 6 100
Spring, 2011 30 66 4 100

Spring, 2010 47 47 6 100

Fall, 2009 36 59 5 100

Spring, 2009 20 67 12 100

Spring, 2008 42 47 11 100

Spring, 2007 18 74 8 100

Spring, 2005 13 82 5 100

March, 2003 7 89 4 100

Summer, 2002 87 4 100

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 14 83 4 100
Fall, 2009 28 70 1 100

Spring, 2007 23 74 2 100

Summer, 2002 36 60 4 100

Russia Spring, 2012 46 45 9 100
Spring, 2011 32 60 8 100

Spring, 2010 34 59 7 100

Fall, 2009 34 60 6 100

Spring, 2009 27 65 9 100

Spring, 2008 54 43 4 100

Spring, 2007 36 56 9 100

Spring, 2006 32 62 7 100

Spring, 2005 23 71 6 100

Spring, 2004 26 69 5 100

May, 2003 27 64 9 100

March, 2003 35 58 6 100

Summer, 2002 20 71 9 100

Turkey Spring, 2012 47 51 2 100
Spring, 2011 48 49 3 100

Spring, 2010 38 60 2 100

Spring, 2009 22 75 3 100

Spring, 2008 21 75 4 100

Spring, 2007 39 58 3 100

Spring, 2006 40 56 4 100

Spring, 2005 41 55 4 100

Spring, 2004 40 58 2 100

May, 2003 19 79 2 100

March, 2003 18 81 2 100

Summer, 2002 4 93 2 100

Egypt Spring, 2012 53 41 6 100
Spring, 2011 65 34 2 100

Spring, 2010 28 69 3 100

Spring, 2009 31 67 2 100

Spring, 2008 40 57 4 100

Spring, 2007 47 51 2 100

Spring, 2006 55 42 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2012 43 53 5 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way

things are going in our country today?

Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total

Jordan Spring, 2011 44 54 3 100
Spring, 2010 35 64 1 100

Spring, 2009 46 52 2 100

Spring, 2008 49 47 4 100

Spring, 2007 56 42 2 100

Spring, 2006 53 44 3 100

Spring, 2005 69 30 1 100

Spring, 2004 59 30 11 100

May, 2003 42 56 2 100

Summer, 2002 21 78 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2012 15 84 1 100
Spring, 2011 11 87 1 100

Spring, 2010 11 86 2 100

Spring, 2009 11 87 2 100

Spring, 2008 6 92 2 100

Spring, 2007 6 92 2 100

Spring, 2005 40 59 2 100

May, 2003 14 84 1 100

Summer, 2002 7 92 1 100

Tunisia Spring, 2012 20 78 2 100
China Spring, 2012 82 11 7 100
Spring, 2011 85 10 5 100

Spring, 2010 87 9 4 100

Spring, 2009 87 9 4 100

Spring, 2008 86 11 3 100

Spring, 2007 83 12 5 100

Spring, 2006 81 13 6 100

Spring, 2005 72 19 10 100

Summer, 2002 48 33 19 100

India Spring, 2012 38 59 3 100
Spring, 2011 51 47 2 100

Japan Spring, 2012 20 78 2 100
Spring, 2011 25 72 3 100

Spring, 2010 20 76 4 100

Spring, 2009 25 73 2 100

Spring, 2008 23 74 3 100

Spring, 2007 22 71 7 100

Spring, 2006 27 72 1 100

Summer, 2002 12 86 2 100

Pakistan Spring, 2012 12 87 1 100
Late Spring, 2011 6 92 2 100

Spring, 2011 89 1 100

Spring, 2010 14 84 2 100

Spring, 2009 9 89 2 100

Spring, 2008 25 73 2 100

Spring, 2007 39 57 4 100

Spring, 2006 35 58 7 100

Spring, 2005 57 39 4 100
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Q2 Overall, are you satisfied or dissatisfied with the way
things are going in our country today?
Satisfied Dissatisfied DK/Refused Total
Pakistan Spring, 2004 54 41 5 100
May, 2003 29 67 4 100
Summer, 2002 49 39 12 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 43 56 1 100
Spring, 2011 52 46 3 100
Spring, 2010 50 49 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 34 63 3 100
Spring, 2011 22 76 2 100
Spring, 2010 19 79 2 100
Spring, 2009 20 78 3 100
Spring, 2008 30 68 2 100
Spring, 2007 30 66 3 100
Summer, 2002 16 79 6 100

Q4 How easy or difficult is it in our country for a young person to get a better job and to
become wealthier than his or her parents were - very easy, somewhat easy, somewhat
difficult or very difficult?

Somewhat Somewhat

Very easy easy difficult Very difficult | DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2012 2 12 43 39 5 100
Britain Spring, 2012 1 8 38 50 3 100
France Spring, 2012 1 7 56 37 0 100
Germany Spring, 2012 1 17 57 23 2 100
Spain Spring, 2012 2 3 24 69 1 100
Italy Spring, 2012 2 5 31 62 1 100
Greece Spring, 2012 1 2 23 73 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 3 14 37 44 2 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 1 16 42 38 4 100
Russia Spring, 2012 6 15 37 38 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2012 10 20 34 32 4 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 2 11 41 44 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 3 16 38 40 3 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 1 11 39 48 2 100
Tunisia Spring, 2012 4 21 34 41 1 100
China Spring, 2012 13 44 29 8 6 100
India Spring, 2012 11 19 22 44 3 100
Japan Spring, 2012 1 9 51 37 2 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 3 10 20 65 1 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 16 24 27 32 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 6 14 35 42 3 100
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Q14 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current

economic situation in (survey country) - is it ve

q_,good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or

very bad?
Somewhat Somewhat

Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2012 3 28 38 30 2 100
Spring, 2011 1 17 38 42 1 100

Spring, 2010 1 23 41 34 1 100

Fall, 2009 1 19 44 34 2 100

Spring, 2009 2 15 42 41 1 100

Spring, 2008 2 18 41 36 3 100

Spring, 2007 9 41 32 16 3 100

Summer, 2002 4 42 39 13 2 100

Britain Spring, 2012 1 14 47 37 1 100
Spring, 2011 1 14 45 40 1 100

Spring, 2010 2 18 40 39 1 100

Fall, 2009 2 14 45 38 2 100

Spring, 2009 1 10 38 49 2 100

Spring, 2008 2 28 47 20 2 100

Spring, 2007 13 56 20 3 100

Summer, 2002 8 57 24 4 100

France Spring, 2012 1 18 52 29 0 100
Spring, 2011 0 17 52 31 0 100

Spring, 2010 1 12 56 31 0 100

Fall, 2009 1 15 60 24 0 100

Spring, 2009 0 14 58 27 0 100

Spring, 2008 0 19 61 20 0 100

Spring, 2007 1 29 53 17 0 100

Summer, 2002 1 44 47 2 100

Germany Spring, 2012 12 61 22 0 100
Spring, 2011 9 58 27 1 100

Spring, 2010 2 42 47 1 100

Fall, 2009 1 27 58 12 1 100

Spring, 2009 1 27 54 16 2 100

Spring, 2008 4 49 39 7 1 100

Spring, 2007 8 55 25 11 1 100

Summer, 2002 1 26 55 16 1 100

Spain Spring, 2012 1 22 72 0 100
Spring, 2011 1 27 62 0 100

Spring, 2010 1 12 40 48 0 100

Fall, 2009 1 11 43 45 1 100

Spring, 2009 1 12 38 47 2 100

Spring, 2008 1 34 43 19 3 100

Spring, 2007 9 56 29 5 1 100

Italy Spring, 2012 1 5 37 56 1 100
Fall, 2009 3 19 48 28 2 100

Spring, 2007 1 24 56 14 5 100

Summer, 2002 0 36 51 11 2 100
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Q14 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current
economic situation in (survey country) - is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or
very batx?
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
Greece Spring, 2012 0 2 20 78 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 3 26 46 23 3 100
Spring, 2011 1 25 49 22 3 100
Spring, 2010 5 48 36 8 3 100
Fall, 2009 2 36 47 12 3 100
Spring, 2009 2 27 50 15 6 100
Spring, 2008 3 49 36 6 6 100
Spring, 2007 0 36 48 13 3 100
Summer, 2002 0 7 40 51 2 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 1 15 39 45 0 100
Fall, 2009 1 17 49 32 0 100
Spring, 2007 4 37 43 15 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 39 48 11 1 100
Russia Spring, 2012 4 28 49 15 5 100
Spring, 2011 5 24 46 19 6 100
Spring, 2010 3 30 49 16 4 100
Fall, 2009 3 25 50 18 4 100
Spring, 2009 2 18 55 21 5 100
Spring, 2008 5 47 37 6 4 100
Spring, 2007 3 35 45 11 6 100
Summer, 2002 0 13 57 26 4 100
Turkey Spring, 2012 12 45 24 14 5 100
Spring, 2011 12 37 23 25 3 100
Spring, 2010 3 31 29 36 1 100
Spring, 2009 2 22 37 35 3 100
Spring, 2008 4 17 27 47 4 100
Spring, 2007 9 37 29 22 3 100
Summer, 2002 2 12 15 70 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 4 23 40 31 2 100
Spring, 2011 6 28 36 28 2 100
Spring, 2010 2 18 47 33 0 100
Spring, 2009 3 24 29 44 0 100
Spring, 2008 10 34 29 25 2 100
Spring, 2007 13 40 23 23 2 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 4 24 40 30 3 100
Spring, 2011 9 24 41 27 0 100
Spring, 2010 5 25 43 26 1 100
Spring, 2009 3 30 44 23 0 100
Spring, 2008 8 31 44 16 1 100
Spring, 2007 12 32 41 13 2 100
Summer, 2002 6 27 49 18 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 1 11 35 53 0 100
Spring, 2011 2 11 35 50 2 100
Spring, 2010 1 12 34 52 0 100
Spring, 2009 1 10 36 54 0 100
Spring, 2008 1 9 38 52 1 100
Spring, 2007 2 32 54 4 100
Summer, 2002 0 25 70 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2012 1 16 43 40 1 100
China Spring, 2012 17 66 9 1 7 100
Spring, 2011 19 69 8 0 3 100
Spring, 2010 19 72 7 0 2 100
Spring, 2009 19 69 1 2 100
Spring, 2008 5 77 13 1 4 100
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Q14 Now thinking about our economic situation, how would you describe the current
economic situation in (survey country) - is it very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or
very baJ?
Somewhat Somewhat
Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total
China Spring, 2007 16 66 13 1 4 100
Summer, 2002 3 49 37 10 1 100
India Spring, 2012 14 35 21 24 5 100
Spring, 2011 22 34 22 21 2 100
Japan Spring, 2012 0 44 49 0 100
Spring, 2011 1 46 42 1 100
Spring, 2010 1 11 49 39 0 100
Spring, 2009 1 47 43 1 100
Spring, 2008 1 12 57 28 1 100
Spring, 2007 1 27 54 17 2 100
Summer, 2002 0 6 42 51 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 1 8 25 64 3 100
Late Spring, 2011 4 8 20 65 3 100
Spring, 2011 4 10 23 60 3 100
Spring, 2010 3 15 20 58 4 100
Spring, 2009 2 20 24 50 4 100
Spring, 2008 8 33 21 35 4 100
Spring, 2007 20 39 20 12 9 100
Summer, 2002 8 41 16 20 14 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 8 57 27 8 1 100
Spring, 2011 3 51 32 13 1 100
Spring, 2010 4 58 29 7 2 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 2 33 37 25 2 100
Spring, 2011 4 26 40 28 2 100
Spring, 2010 2 22 37 38 1 100
Spring, 2009 5 25 36 33 1 100
Spring, 2008 6 30 35 27 2 100
Spring, 2007 7 44 29 18 1 100
Summer, 2002 3 28 36 30 3 100
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Q15 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a lot,
improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?

Improve a Improve a Remain the Worsen a

lot little same little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2012 11 41 26 13 7 2 100
Spring, 2011 7 35 25 18 13 1 100

Spring, 2010 13 43 20 12 9 2 100

Spring, 2009 11 48 16 13 10 2 100

Spring, 2008 7 27 24 26 13 4 100

Summer, 2002 9 39 28 17 5 2 100

Britain Spring, 2012 3 29 35 21 11 1 100
Spring, 2011 3 28 26 25 18 1 100

Spring, 2010 6 41 27 13 7 5 100

Spring, 2009 6 38 30 15 8 3 100

Spring, 2008 2 12 28 37 18 2 100

Summer, 2002 5 22 39 24 7 3 100

France Spring, 2012 2 20 37 26 14 0 100
Spring, 2011 1 16 32 30 22 0 100

Spring, 2010 1 21 34 27 16 0 100

Spring, 2009 2 25 29 28 15 0 100

Spring, 2008 1 18 34 33 13 0 100

Summer, 2002 3 29 36 23 6 2 100

Germany Spring, 2012 2 27 43 23 4 1 100
Spring, 2011 3 35 42 17 3 0 100

Spring, 2010 3 45 31 15 5 0 100

Spring, 2009 3 42 25 19 8 1 100

Spring, 2008 3 29 39 23 6 1 100

Summer, 2002 3 37 39 17 4 1 100

Spain Spring, 2012 2 23 27 28 19 1 100
Spring, 2011 3 27 34 21 14 1 100

Spring, 2010 3 40 30 19 7 1 100

Spring, 2009 2 36 28 21 9 3 100

Spring, 2008 1 17 33 36 5 100

Italy Spring, 2012 1 21 29 24 23 2 100
Summer, 2002 1 29 43 20 4 3 100

41




Q15 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a lot,
improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?

Improve a Improve a Remain the Worsen a

lot little same little Worsen a lot DK/Refused Total

Greece Spring, 2012 1 8 10 28 53 1 100
Poland Spring, 2012 2 16 45 24 9 4 100
Spring, 2011 1 14 45 20 12 8 100

Spring, 2010 3 32 49 10 2 5 100

Spring, 2009 1 19 47 22 5 6 100

Spring, 2008 4 33 44 10 2 7 100

Summer, 2002 0 12 51 19 11 7 100

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 1 12 27 33 27 1 100
Summer, 2002 1 26 50 19 3 1 100

Russia Spring, 2012 5 26 44 11 4 9 100
Spring, 2011 6 22 46 12 6 9 100

Spring, 2010 3 36 42 8 3 7 100

Spring, 2009 5 27 36 15 7 9 100

Spring, 2008 8 34 39 10 3 6 100

Summer, 2002 1 21 53 13 5 7 100

Turkey Spring, 2012 12 32 22 20 6 9 100
Spring, 2011 14 30 18 21 10 8 100

Spring, 2010 5 20 29 18 22 6 100

Spring, 2009 3 24 18 30 17 8 100

Spring, 2008 2 12 17 29 26 14 100

Summer, 2002 3 18 22 22 27 8 100

Egypt Spring, 2012 19 31 28 16 4 2 100
Spring, 2011 22 34 26 13 4 2 100

Spring, 2010 3 22 35 22 16 4 100

Spring, 2009 3 23 32 32 9 1 100

Spring, 2008 1 14 35 31 19 2 100

Jordan Spring, 2012 8 21 35 24 10 2 100
Spring, 2011 12 22 32 24 9 1 100

Spring, 2010 10 19 30 24 11 6 100

Spring, 2009 4 27 38 22 8 1 100

Spring, 2008 5 14 34 25 21 1 100

Summer, 2002 6 25 40 21 7 2 100

Lebanon Spring, 2012 5 17 29 23 22 4 100
Spring, 2011 7 18 26 26 21 2 100

Spring, 2010 2 22 26 29 19 2 100

Spring, 2009 2 22 25 26 21 6 100

Spring, 2008 2 22 22 32 18 4 100

Summer, 2002 1 13 23 22 36 5 100

Tunisia Spring, 2012 16 59 12 7 5 1 100
China Spring, 2012 24 59 9 2 0 6 100
Spring, 2011 22 62 10 2 0 4 100

Spring, 2010 22 65 10 1 0 1 100

Spring, 2009 24 58 11 4 0 2 100

Spring, 2008 32 53 9 2 0 3 100

Summer, 2002 4 32 53 6 1 3 100

India Spring, 2012 14 31 25 13 11 6 100
Spring, 2011 19 41 19 8 8 6 100

Japan Spring, 2012 0 16 49 25 8 1 100
Spring, 2011 1 16 31 36 16 1 100

Spring, 2010 0 14 52 25 1 100

Spring, 2009 1 17 53 21 1 100

Spring, 2008 0 5 47 38 10 0 100

Summer, 2002 0 11 63 21 5 0 100

Pakistan Spring, 2012 5 21 23 20 23 8 100
Late Spring, 2011 2 11 15 18 42 10 100

Spring, 2011 3 14 16 19 36 12 100

Spring, 2010 5 14 20 19 31 11 100

Spring, 2009 4 19 28 19 16 14 100

Spring, 2008 14 39 18 8 12 100

Summer, 2002 7 33 18 6 30 100

Brazil Spring, 2012 51 33 12 1 100
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Q15 And over the next 12 months do you expect the economic situation in our country to improve a lot,
improve a little, remain the same, worsen a little or worsen a lot?
Improve a Improve a Remain the Worsen a

lot little same little Worsen a lot | DK/Refused Total

Brazil Spring, 2011 50 29 14 5 2 0 100

Spring, 2010 36 39 17 3 1 3 100

Mexico Spring, 2012 19 32 32 12 4 1 100

Spring, 2011 13 35 29 13 9 1 100

Spring, 2010 12 35 25 16 10 3 100

Spring, 2009 19 42 24 9 5 2 100

Spring, 2008 12 30 35 16 5 2 100

Summer, 2002 11 33 29 12 8 6 100
Q16 ASK IF THE ECONOMIC SITUATION IS ‘SOMEWHAT BAD’ OR ‘VERY BAD’ IN Q14: Who is most to blame for (survey country’s) current economic

problems? Is it...
Our
government Banks and
[In China: other major The (survey None of the
Chinese financial The United The European country) above
government] institutions States i public ed DK/ Total N=

Britain Spring, 2012 35 44 3 5 7 5 2 100 850
Spring, 2011 37 46 3 3 5 4 3 100 860
Spring, 2010 43 41 4 2 6 1 3 100 601
France Spring, 2012 29 46 4 13 8 1 0 100 823
Spring, 2011 39 38 2 11 9 0 0 100 832
Spring, 2010 36 37 8 12 8 0 0 100 644
Germany Spring, 2012 37 43 4 9 3 1 3 100 217
Spring, 2011 49 31 2 7 6 2 3 100 273
Spring, 2010 28 47 7 7 5 1 5 100 378
Spain Spring, 2012 27 51 2 5 12 1 2 100 940
Spring, 2011 41 41 3 3 9 1 1 100 892
Spring, 2010 47 31 4 3 8 2 4 100 659
Italy Spring, 2012 59 22 1 5 7 2 3 100 1001
Greece Spring, 2012 69 12 1 5 11 2 0 100 979
Poland Spring, 2012 80 7 1 4 2 1 4 100 672
Spring, 2011 75 8 2 4 3 1 6 100 533
Spring, 2010 73 8 2 4 5 1 6 100 333
Czech Republic Spring, 2012 76 6 1 8 7 1 2 100 832
Russia Spring, 2012 75 6 3 1 3 2 11 100 631
Spring, 2011 68 6 4 2 4 2 14 100 648
Spring, 2010 58 15 9 2 4 2 11 100 641
Turkey Spring, 2012 67 5 8 4 5 1 10 100 379
Spring, 2011 71 3 9 3 8 0 5 100 494
Spring, 2010 68 3 6 3 8 1 10 100 662
Egypt Spring, 2012 56 22 16 2 3 1 1 100 704
Spring, 2010 52 25 21 1 1 0 0 100 793
Jordan Spring, 2012 58 21 12 3 3 1 2 100 695
Spring, 2011 52 26 17 2 3 0 0 100 675
Spring, 2010 55 22 17 2 2 0 1 100 689
Lebanon Spring, 2012 65 10 11 1 7 5 2 100 879
Spring, 2011 68 12 6 0 10 1 3 100 857
Spring, 2010 71 9 3 0 12 2 3 100 853
Tunisia Spring, 2012 53 5 3 0 31 4 4 100 828
China Spring, 2012 43 12 14 1 3 2 25 100 300
Spring, 2011 52 13 11 2 2 2 17 100 300
Spring, 2010 45 7 26 6 3 3 10 100 259
India Spring, 2012 77 3 1 1 16 0 3 100 1865
Spring, 2011 80 5 2 1 9 0 2 100 1495
Japan Spring, 2012 72 6 1 2 15 1 3 100 652
Spring, 2011 66 6 1 0 19 2 6 100 634
Spring, 2010 68 4 5 1 15 1 6 100 619
Pakistan Spring, 2012 83 1 7 0 5 0 3 100 1035
Late Spring, 2011 79 3 6 0 6 1 5 100 1049
Spring, 2011 79 2 8 0 6 1 4 100 1605
Spring, 2010 78 2 7 0 6 1 6 100 1616
Brazil Spring, 2012 64 8 2 2 20 1 2 100 291
Spring, 2011 65 5 1 0 26 0 4 100 342
Spring, 2010 57 7 2 1 23 3 8 100 358
Mexico Spring, 2012 76 4 6 1 8 1 3 100 757
Spring, 2011 78 4 5 0 9 1 3 100 550
Spring, 2010 73 4 7 0 11 1 5 100 973
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Q17 ASK IF ANSWER GIVEN IN Q16: Who is second most to blame for (survey country’s) current economic problems? Is it...
Our
government
[In China: Banks and other None of the
Chinese major financial The United The European The (survey above

government] instituti States Union country) public ( ed) DK/ Total N=

Britain Spring, 2012 35 27 8 13 14 2 1 100 782
Spring, 2011 36 31 7 6 14 3 2 100 796

Spring, 2010 26 36 13 8 13 1 3 100 577

France Spring, 2012 30 29 7 24 10 1 0 100 814
Spring, 2011 30 27 7 23 12 1 0 100 827

Spring, 2010 27 33 12 15 11 1 1 100 643

Germany Spring, 2012 34 32 8 16 6 0 3 100 208
Spring, 2011 24 38 7 15 12 1 3 100 258

Spring, 2010 33 31 14 11 5 2 3 100 363

Spain Spring, 2012 33 28 6 15 15 2 1 100 915
Spring, 2011 24 34 9 9 18 3 2 100 870

Spring, 2010 20 37 9 8 17 4 5 100 617

Italy Spring, 2012 26 37 2 11 13 9 2 100 955
Greece Spring, 2012 18 28 3 14 32 3 1 100 954
Poland Spring, 2012 10 33 3 25 14 2 13 100 638
Spring, 2011 12 31 5 19 17 4 13 100 497

Spring, 2010 11 31 5 19 18 6 11 100 308

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 16 22 4 32 15 4 7 100 810
Russia Spring, 2012 8 26 6 3 23 8 27 100 546
Spring, 2011 11 25 9 3 24 4 24 100 544

Spring, 2010 16 34 13 3 14 3 17 100 561

Turkey Spring, 2012 11 22 23 12 15 10 7 100 340
Spring, 2011 16 18 25 11 14 0 16 100 465

Spring, 2010 12 17 21 10 21 8 12 100 586

Egypt Spring, 2012 17 19 17 10 32 2 3 100 692
Spring, 2010 18 24 16 13 24 4 2 100 790

Jordan Spring, 2012 15 33 19 5 19 7 4 100 670
Spring, 2011 17 34 22 6 12 7 1 100 675

Spring, 2010 21 32 23 4 16 3 2 100 680

Lebanon Spring, 2012 17 17 14 1 30 15 7 100 823
Spring, 2011 18 19 14 2 36 4 6 100 818

Spring, 2010 18 15 15 2 32 6 13 100 817

Tunisia Spring, 2012 26 13 4 3 41 9 4 100 762
China Spring, 2012 19 32 14 10 14 1 10 100 222
Spring, 2011 12 37 10 6 17 2 15 100 231

Spring, 2010 7 31 19 15 9 2 17 100 225

India Spring, 2012 15 14 5 2 50 2 11 100 1824
Spring, 2011 10 12 2 2 40 3 30 100 1462

Japan Spring, 2012 19 26 10 4 33 3 6 100 629
Spring, 2010 19 23 13 1 35 2 6 100 575

Pakistan Spring, 2012 12 8 25 1 29 12 12 100 997
Late Spring, 2011 11 14 24 1 29 4 17 100 977

Spring, 2011 14 10 26 2 24 5 19 100 1519

Spring, 2010 12 12 21 1 28 8 17 100 1516

Brazil Spring, 2012 23 22 2 40 4 5 100 280
Spring, 2011 25 27 4 1 34 5 4 100 332

Spring, 2010 26 22 4 1 36 3 9 100 318

Mexico Spring, 2012 16 26 24 3 21 4 7 100 726
Spring, 2011 15 27 16 1 25 2 13 100 528

Spring, 2010 16 26 19 2 23 2 12 100 919
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Q16/Q17 COMBINED

Our
government
[In China: Banks and other None of the
Chinese major financial The United The European The (survey above
government] institutions States Union country) public (Volunteered) DK/Refused
Britain Spring, 2012 67 69 10 16 19 7 3
Spring, 2011 70 75 9 9 18 7 5
Spring, 2010 68 76 17 10 18 2 6
France Spring, 2012 59 74 10 37 18 1 0
Spring, 2011 68 65 8 34 21 1 1
Spring, 2010 63 70 20 27 18 1 1
Germany Spring, 2012 70 74 12 25 9 2 6
Spring, 2011 71 68 9 21 18 3 6
Spring, 2010 60 77 20 17 10 2 7
Spain Spring, 2012 59 78 8 19 26 3 3
Spring, 2011 65 75 12 12 26 4 3
Spring, 2010 66 66 13 11 24 6 9
Italy Spring, 2012 84 58 2 15 19 10 6
Greece Spring, 2012 87 39 4 19 42 6 1
Poland Spring, 2012 90 39 5 28 15 3 16
Spring, 2011 86 37 7 22 19 4 18
Spring, 2010 84 37 6 22 22 6 16
Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 91 27 5 39 21 5 8
Russia Spring, 2012 82 28 8 3 22 9 34
Spring, 2011 77 27 12 4 24 5 35
Spring, 2010 72 45 20 4 17 4 26
Turkey Spring, 2012 76 25 28 15 19 10 16
Spring, 2011 87 21 32 14 21 0 20
Spring, 2010 79 18 24 12 26 9 21
Egypt Spring, 2012 73 40 32 11 35 3 4
Spring, 2010 70 49 37 13 25 4 2
Jordan Spring, 2012 72 53 31 7 21 8 6
Spring, 2011 70 59 39 8 15 7 1
Spring, 2010 77 53 39 5 18 3 3
Lebanon Spring, 2012 81 26 24 2 35 19 8
Spring, 2011 85 31 19 3 45 5 8
Spring, 2010 88 23 18 2 43 7 15
Tunisia Spring, 2012 78 17 7 3 68 12 8
China Spring, 2012 56 35 25 8 13 3 32
Spring, 2011 62 43 20 7 16 4 29
Spring, 2010 51 35 42 19 11 5 25
India Spring, 2012 92 17 6 2 64 2 14
Spring, 2011 91 17 4 4 48 3 31
Japan Spring, 2012 91 30 11 5 46 4 8
Spring, 2010 86 26 17 2 47 3 12
Pakistan Spring, 2012 95 10 32 2 33 12 14
Late Spring, 2011 90 16 29 1 33 4 21
Spring, 2011 93 11 33 2 29 5 22
Spring, 2010 89 13 26 1 32 9 22
Brazil Spring, 2012 86 29 7 4 58 5 7
Spring, 2011 89 31 5 1 58 5 8
Spring, 2010 80 26 5 2 55 5 16
Mexico Spring, 2012 91 29 30 4 27 5 10
Spring, 2011 93 30 20 1 34 3 15
Spring, 2010 88 29 25 2 32 3 16

Total column not shown. Total adds to more than 100% because of multiple responses

45




Q18 Now thinking about your personal economic situation, how would you describe it - is it
very good, somewhat good, somewhat bad or very bad?

Somewhat Somewhat

Very good good bad Very bad DK/Refused Total

United States Spring, 2012 13 55 22 8 2 100
Spring, 2009 18 58 16 7 1 100

Spring, 2008 13 58 18 7 3 100

Britain Spring, 2012 8 56 28 7 1 100
Spring, 2009 12 62 18 6 1 100

Spring, 2008 9 63 21 5 2 100

France Spring, 2012 3 62 26 9 0 100
Spring, 2009 5 68 23 4 0 100

Spring, 2008 3 65 26 6 0 100

Germany Spring, 2012 9 65 22 4 1 100
Spring, 2009 11 63 20 4 2 100

Spring, 2008 7 60 23 8 1 100

Spain Spring, 2012 7 50 26 17 1 100
Spring, 2009 7 62 23 7 1 100

Spring, 2008 3 65 23 3 100

Italy Spring, 2012 1 40 42 13 4 100
Greece Spring, 2012 1 16 50 33 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 1 44 43 3 100
Spring, 2009 3 52 31 7 100

Spring, 2008 2 61 28 4 100

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 4 46 37 12 1 100
Russia Spring, 2012 4 43 39 7 7 100
Spring, 2009 4 38 41 10 6 100

Spring, 2008 3 43 40 9 5 100

Turkey Spring, 2012 9 51 29 11 1 100
Spring, 2009 5 39 33 21 3 100

Spring, 2008 3 37 29 25 5 100

Egypt Spring, 2012 5 18 40 36 2 100
Spring, 2009 7 23 35 34 2 100

Spring, 2008 6 20 39 33 1 100

Jordan Spring, 2012 6 27 38 26 3 100
Spring, 2009 6 31 36 27 1 100

Spring, 2008 3 28 44 24 1 100

Lebanon Spring, 2012 3 23 44 29 0 100
Spring, 2009 4 28 45 22 0 100

Spring, 2008 4 27 42 25 2 100

Tunisia Spring, 2012 2 54 27 16 1 100
China Spring, 2012 6 63 20 7 100
Spring, 2009 17 60 19 3 1 100

Spring, 2008 3 63 28 4 2 100

Spring, 2007 3 53 36 6 2 100

India Spring, 2012 16 48 21 10 4 100
Japan Spring, 2012 1 33 46 18 1 100
Spring, 2009 3 44 38 13 2 100

Spring, 2008 1 36 48 13 3 100

Pakistan Spring, 2012 8 43 26 21 2 100
Spring, 2009 11 41 27 19 2 100

Spring, 2008 14 56 18 10 2 100

Brazil Spring, 2012 5 70 20 4 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 5 47 35 11 2 100
Spring, 2009 7 47 33 11 1 100

Spring, 2008 6 54 30 9 2 100
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Q20 And thinking about how you and your family were doing financially five
years ago: Would you say you are better off today than you were five years
ago, worse off today, or are you doing about the same today as you were

five years ago?

About the

Better off Worse off same DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2012 27 34 38 1 100
Britain Spring, 2012 22 46 32 1 100
France Spring, 2012 14 49 37 0 100
Germany Spring, 2012 23 28 48 0 100
Spain Spring, 2012 9 60 31 0 100
Italy Spring, 2012 19 49 31 1 100
Greece Spring, 2012 12 81 7 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 28 40 30 2 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 20 45 34 1 100
Russia Spring, 2012 32 29 36 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2012 43 35 21 2 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 16 42 38 4 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 32 31 37 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 15 51 34 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2012 37 36 25 1 100
China Spring, 2012 70 5 21 3 100
India Spring, 2012 50 25 19 6 100
Japan Spring, 2012 11 42 47 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 23 57 17 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 72 12 16 1 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 30 31 37 2 100

47




Q26 Please tell me whether

market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor

ou completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statement - most people are better off in a free

Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total

United States | Spring, 2012 22 45 18 6 8 100
Spring, 2010 18 50 18 6 9 100

Spring, 2009 30 46 14 5 5 100

Spring, 2007 25 45 19 5 6 100

Summer, 2002 28 44 14 7 7 100

Britain Spring, 2012 12 49 22 10 7 100
Spring, 2010 15 49 21 7 8 100

Fall, 2009 15 52 20 6 7 100

Spring, 2009 17 49 19 9 7 100

Spring, 2007 17 55 16 8 4 100

Summer, 2002 20 46 20 6 7 100

France Spring, 2012 13 45 24 19 0 100
Spring, 2010 16 51 17 15 0 100

Fall, 2009 21 40 22 18 0 100

Spring, 2009 16 41 26 17 0 100

Spring, 2007 18 38 23 21 0 100

Summer, 2002 21 40 23 11 5 100

Germany Spring, 2012 14 55 20 9 2 100
Spring, 2010 13 60 18 8 1 100

Fall, 2009 16 49 26 6 2 100

Spring, 2009 12 49 27 9 2 100

Spring, 2007 14 51 22 11 2 100

Summer, 2002 22 47 20 9 2 100

Spain Spring, 2012 11 36 37 15 2 100
Spring, 2010 13 49 27 7 4 100

Fall, 2009 10 49 25 8 7 100

Spring, 2009 10 47 31 9 4 100

Spring, 2007 14 53 20 6 7 100

Italy Spring, 2012 10 40 21 9 19 100
Fall, 2009 21 54 15 3 7 100

Spring, 2007 21 52 12 4 11 100

Summer, 2002 20 51 14 4 11 100
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Q26 Please tell me whether

market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor

ou completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statement - most people are better off in a free

Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total

Greece Spring, 2012 11 33 31 19 7 100
Poland Spring, 2012 8 45 30 7 11 100
Spring, 2010 14 54 20 4 8 100

Fall, 2009 23 47 16 5 9 100

Spring, 2009 16 49 23 6 6 100

Spring, 2007 15 53 20 6 6 100

Summer, 2002 15 29 32 19 6 100

Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 12 38 32 14 5 100
Fall, 2009 12 51 22 11 5 100

Spring, 2007 17 42 30 8 2 100

Summer, 2002 19 43 25 11 2 100

Russia Spring, 2012 11 36 28 12 13 100
Spring, 2010 20 40 23 11 5 100

Fall, 2009 12 40 26 17 4 100

Spring, 2009 15 36 29 12 7 100

Spring, 2007 17 36 28 12 7 100

Summer, 2002 13 32 33 18 4 100

Turkey Spring, 2012 13 42 15 6 25 100
Spring, 2010 27 37 16 15 100

Spring, 2009 19 41 13 7 20 100

Spring, 2007 18 42 15 6 19 100

Summer, 2002 36 24 15 15 10 100

Egypt Spring, 2012 25 25 26 19 6 100
Spring, 2010 22 29 23 23 3 100

Spring, 2009 26 34 24 15 1 100

Spring, 2007 18 32 27 19 5 100

Jordan Spring, 2012 13 30 34 20 4 100
Spring, 2010 19 29 30 19 3 100

Spring, 2009 26 28 27 16 2 100

Spring, 2007 15 32 35 13 5 100

Summer, 2002 28 19 40 13 0 100

Lebanon Spring, 2012 25 37 20 14 4 100
Spring, 2010 20 40 21 18 2 100

Spring, 2009 20 44 20 15 1 100

Spring, 2007 34 40 20 6 1 100

Summer, 2002 44 32 11 4 9 100

Tunisia Spring, 2012 18 24 19 18 22 100
China Spring, 2012 21 53 16 3 6 100
Spring, 2010 22 62 14 2 1 100

Spring, 2009 20 59 17 3 1 100

Spring, 2008 16 54 24 4 2 100

Spring, 2007 15 60 20 4 1 100

Summer, 2002 19 51 20 9 1 100

India Spring, 2012 26 35 17 8 13 100
Japan Spring, 2012 5 33 47 13 1 100
Spring, 2010 37 42 13 2 100

Spring, 2009 10 31 45 11 2 100

Spring, 2007 7 42 43 7 2 100

Summer, 2002 14 29 45 10 1 100

Pakistan Spring, 2012 16 32 21 15 16 100
Spring, 2010 29 28 14 7 22 100

Spring, 2009 35 30 12 8 14 100
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Q26 Please tell me whether

market economy, even though some people are rich and some are poor

ou completely agree, mostly agree, mostly disagree or
completely disagree with the following statement - most people are better off in a free

Completely Mostly Completely

agree Mostly agree disagree disagree DK/Refused Total

Pakistan Spring, 2007 29 31 12 11 18 100
Summer, 2002 24 26 8 14 28 100

Brazil Spring, 2012 24 51 14 8 3 100
Spring, 2010 30 45 13 8 100

Mexico Spring, 2012 10 24 40 20 7 100
Spring, 2010 13 31 27 17 11 100

Spring, 2009 14 38 28 13 7 100

Q64b Compared to your parents when they were the same age as you are now, do you think your own standard of living now is much
better, somewhat better, about the same, somewhat worse, or much worse than theirs was?
Parents did
not live to the
age of
Somewhat About the Somewhat respondent

Much better better same worse Much worse (Volunteered) DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2012 31 29 20 12 6 1 2 100
Britain Spring, 2012 34 29 20 11 4 1 1 100
France Spring, 2012 16 32 18 19 13 1 0 100
Germany Spring, 2012 40 30 15 9 5 1 1 100
Spain Spring, 2012 39 32 12 11 5 0 1 100
Italy Spring, 2012 23 34 14 18 8 1 2 100
Greece Spring, 2012 18 39 16 18 8 1 0 100
Poland Spring, 2012 20 37 24 10 3 1 5 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 24 37 18 14 6 1 1 100
Russia Spring, 2012 19 37 21 12 7 1 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2012 24 36 18 12 4 0 5 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 11 23 29 31 4 2 1 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 3 28 39 23 6 1 1 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 7 14 29 33 17 0 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2012 30 27 20 14 8 0 1 100
China Spring, 2012 39 53 5 1 1 0 1 100
India Spring, 2012 30 37 14 7 5 0 6 100
Japan Spring, 2012 15 32 23 20 8 2 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 16 22 16 23 19 1 2 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 46 35 11 5 2 0 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 12 42 30 11 3 1 2 100
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Q84 Which statement comes closer to your own views, even if neither is exactly right?
Most people can succeed if they are willing to work hard OR Hard work is no guarantee of

success for most people.

Most people can
succeed if they
are willing to

Hard work is no
guarantee of
success for

Neither/Both
equally
(Volunteered)

work hard most people DK/Refused Total
United States Spring, 2012 77 20 1 1 100
Britain Spring, 2012 57 41 2 1 100
France Spring, 2012 46 54 0 0 100
Germany Spring, 2012 51 48 1 1 100
Spain Spring, 2012 56 43 1 1 100
Italy Spring, 2012 43 46 9 2 100
Greece Spring, 2012 43 51 6 1 100
Poland Spring, 2012 48 43 6 4 100
Czech Republic | Spring, 2012 54 43 2 1 100
Russia Spring, 2012 35 53 9 3 100
Turkey Spring, 2012 50 39 3 7 100
Egypt Spring, 2012 53 42 5 0 100
Jordan Spring, 2012 57 37 5 0 100
Lebanon Spring, 2012 32 64 5 0 100
Tunisia Spring, 2012 73 24 3 1 100
China Spring, 2012 45 33 13 8 100
India Spring, 2012 67 27 2 5 100
Japan Spring, 2012 40 59 1 0 100
Pakistan Spring, 2012 81 15 1 3 100
Brazil Spring, 2012 69 30 1 0 100
Mexico Spring, 2012 65 31 3 1 100
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